
Dunfermline Car Club - Mach1 Stages - 09-10/07/2022 Awards

Overall
1 Derek McGarrity Graham Henderson VW Polo gti 1600cc 5 104:18 1
9 John Bradley Ryan Crozier Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 110:46 2

10 Andy Horne Karen Horne Darrian T90 GTR 2500cc 4 112:09 3

Class 1 - Up to and including 1400cc
30 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro 1396cc 1 124:47 12 1
33 James Wilson Ian Wilson MG ZR 1400cc 1 131:17 19 2

Class 2 - 1401cc up to and including 1600cc
14 Jamie Miller Ian McCulloch Citroen C2R2 Max 1600cc 2 117:44 8 1
11 David McIntyre Paul Toner Citroen C2R2 1598cc 2 117:45 9 2

Class 3 - 1601cc up to and including 2000cc
12 Michael Harbour Ian Macdougall Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 113:57 4 2
15 Graham Bruce David Aitken Ford Escort Mk 2 2000cc 3 116:35 7 3

Class 4 - 2001cc and above 2WD
6 Darren Nugent Peter Johnson Ford Escort 2500cc 4 114:37 5 2

23 Ben MacDowall Alison Horne BMW 130i 2996cc 4 126:11 14 3

Class 5 - 2001cc and above 4WD
8 Michael McGarrity Damian Garvey Hyundai i20 R5 1609cc 5 115:27 6 2

20 Keith Richardson Jackie Richardson Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 118:18 10 3

Highest Placed DCC Member 
14 Jamie Miller Ian McCulloch Citroen C2R2 Max 1600cc 2 117:44 8 1

Best Prepared Car
21 Kieran O'Kane Jane Nicol Opel Ascona 2500cc 4 99



Dunfermline Car Club Mach1 Stages 9-10 July 2022
Final Results signed by Colin Harkness Clerk of Course at 13:10  on 10 July 2022

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

1 Derek McGarrity Graham Henderson VW Polo gti 1600cc 5 0:59 10:06 0:57 9:53 1:21 9:52 1:19 9:40 14:36 14:23 15:39 15:33 104:18 1 1

9 John Bradley Ryan Crozier Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 1:04 10:44 1:01 10:31 1:30 10:28 1:28 10:23 15:21 15:04 16:35 16:37 110:46 2 1

10 Andy Horne Karen Horne Darrian T90 GTR 2500cc 4 1:04 10:54 1:01 10:42 1:30 10:41 1:26 10:24 15:42 15:22 16:47 16:36 112:09 3 1

12 Michael Harbour Ian Macdougall Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 1:04 11:04 1:01 10:52 1:28 10:49 1:26 10:41 15:52 15:27 17:18 16:55 113:57 4 2

6 Darren Nugent Peter Johnson Ford Escort 2500cc 4 1:10 11:16 1:06 10:53 1:34 10:45 1:32 10:40 15:56 15:38 16:57 17:10 114:37 5 2

8 Michael McGarrity Damian Garvey Hyundai i20 R5 1609cc 5 1:05 10:38 1:01 10:25 1:33 10:21 1:25 10:18 20:42 14:55 16:26 16:08 0:30 115:27 6 2

15 Graham Bruce David Aitken Ford Escort Mk 2 2000cc 3 1:07 11:29 1:06 11:12 1:34 10:55 1:30 10:48 16:26 15:48 17:18 17:22 116:35 7 3

14 Jamie Miller Ian McCulloch Citroen C2R2 Max 1600cc 2 1:10 11:26 1:08 11:12 1:34 11:08 1:33 11:07 16:24 16:07 17:39 17:16 117:44 8 1

11 David McIntyre Paul Toner Citroen C2R2 1598cc 2 1:06 11:28 1:06 11:10 1:37 11:02 1:34 10:55 16:26 16:05 17:41 17:35 117:45 9 2

20 Keith Richardson Jackie Richardson Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 1:06 11:02 1:02 12:05 1:32 11:04 1:29 10:47 16:29 15:54 17:17 18:31 118:18 10 3

26 Alister Watson Ian Murray Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 1:12 12:06 1:05 11:22 1:33 11:08 1:31 11:00 16:23 16:05 19:03 17:17 119:45 11 4

30 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro 1396cc 1 1:13 12:24 1:10 11:55 1:34 11:49 1:34 11:31 17:26 17:03 18:40 18:28 124:47 12 1

28 John Robertson Violet Kydd Ford Escort 1998cc 3 1:17 12:20 1:10 11:57 1:38 11:45 1:35 11:36 17:53 17:02 18:28 18:32 125:13 13 5

23 Ben MacDowall Alison Horne BMW 130i 2996cc 4 1:08 20:00 1:07 11:22 1:33 11:12 1:30 10:57 16:23 16:05 17:39 17:15 126:11 14 3

25 Chris Haw Russell Smith Peugeot 306 MAXI 1998cc 3 1:14 12:13 1:09 11:56 1:41 11:56 1:38 11:21 19:23 17:27 18:34 18:18 126:50 15 6

27 Bobby Macdonald Martin Maccabe Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 1:17 12:12 1:09 12:09 1:40 12:12 1:35 15:27 17:06 16:46 18:42 18:47 129:02 16 4

34 Craig Callander Ross Callander Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 1:10 12:51 1:08 13:46 1:35 12:08 1:33 12:17 17:49 16:57 18:52 19:03 129:09 17 5

37 Philip Jeffress Kevin Philp Peugeot 206 1998cc 3 1:17 12:48 1:13 12:27 1:45 12:23 1:40 12:05 18:08 17:49 19:41 19:15 130:31 18 7

33 James Wilson Ian Wilson MG ZR 1400cc 1 1:17 13:02 1:13 12:33 1:44 12:24 1:40 12:18 18:20 18:05 19:26 19:15 131:17 19 2

31 Chris Johnson Stephen Lang Peugeot 205 1388cc 1 1:24 13:33 1:19 13:20 1:48 13:13 1:48 13:00 20:11 19:20 21:04 20:27 140:27 20 3

40 Steven Kilmurray Eamonn Kilmurray Citreon C2 GT 1360cc 1 1:23 14:14 1:20 13:30 1:48 13:23 1:48 13:17 20:18 19:11 20:54 20:58 142:04 21 4

18 Cameron Craig Terry Mallin Peugeot 205 S1400 1398cc 1 1:18 11:44 1:48 30:00 1:40 13:07 30:00 F/F 99

22 Andrew Blackwood Richard Stewart Ford Fiesta 1400cc 1 1:11 12:10 1:13 12:03 1:39 11:40 1:41 11:22 17:22 16:53 F/F 99

24 Christopher Smith Amy McCubbin Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 1:08 20:00 30:00 30:00 1:35 11:43 1:35 21:00 17:37 F/F 99

39 Claire Kilmurray Duncan Smith Suzuki Swift GTi 1316cc 1 1:26 14:19 1:19 13:45 1:48 13:41 1:48 13:26 19:50 19:17 25:24 F/F 99

16 Jim McDowall Shona Hale Ford Escort Mk11 1600cc 2 1:08 11:40 1:04 11:17 1:35 11:21 1:38 11:40 F/F 99

38 Jamie Maclean Darren Clark Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 1:13 12:57 1:15 20:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99



41 Fraser Smith Philip Smith Honda Civic 1600cc 2 1:10 11:51 1:11 11:40 1:37 11:30 1:37 11:20 17:37 25:24 F/F 99

35 Craig MacIvor Sam Smith Honda Civic 1998cc 3 1:08 20:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99

3 Andrew Fraser Richard Walters Darrian T9V6 2998cc 4 1:02 20:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99

5 Greg Inglis Ian Parker Lotus Exige 2200cc 4 1:06 10:44 1:02 10:21 1:29 10:09 1:27 10:04 15:08 25:24 F/F 99

21 Kieran O'Kane Jane Nicol Opel Ascona 2500cc 4 1:11 11:23 1:06 11:29 1:34 11:19 1:32 10:53 16:05 15:54 17:25 F/F 99

32 Lorn MacFadyen Layla MacFadyen Ford Escort 2100cc 4 1:08 11:52 1:09 11:25 1:33 21:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99

2 Colin Gemmell Robert Wood VW Golf r7 1989cc 5 1:07 11:11 1:10 11:10 1:37 10:58 1:34 10:53 16:47 16:38 F/F 99

7 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning Ford Escort WRC 2000cc 5 1:03 10:26 1:01 11:09 1:30 21:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99



Dunfermline Car Club Mach1 Stages 9-10 July 2022
Final Results signed by Colin Harkness Clerk of Course at 13:10  on 10 July 2022 - in class order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

30 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro 1396cc 1 1:13 12:24 1:10 11:55 1:34 11:49 1:34 11:31 17:26 17:03 18:40 18:28 124:47 12 1

33 James Wilson Ian Wilson MG ZR 1400cc 1 1:17 13:02 1:13 12:33 1:44 12:24 1:40 12:18 18:20 18:05 19:26 19:15 131:17 19 2

31 Chris Johnson Stephen Lang Peugeot 205 1388cc 1 1:24 13:33 1:19 13:20 1:48 13:13 1:48 13:00 20:11 19:20 21:04 20:27 140:27 20 3

40 Steven Kilmurray Eamonn Kilmurray Citreon C2 GT 1360cc 1 1:23 14:14 1:20 13:30 1:48 13:23 1:48 13:17 20:18 19:11 20:54 20:58 142:04 21 4

18 Cameron Craig Terry Mallin Peugeot 205 S1400 1398cc 1 1:18 11:44 1:48 30:00 1:40 13:07 30:00 F/F 99

22 Andrew Blackwood Richard Stewart Ford Fiesta 1400cc 1 1:11 12:10 1:13 12:03 1:39 11:40 1:41 11:22 17:22 16:53 F/F 99

24 Christopher Smith Amy McCubbin Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 1:08 20:00 30:00 30:00 1:35 11:43 1:35 21:00 17:37 F/F 99

39 Claire Kilmurray Duncan Smith Suzuki Swift GTi 1316cc 1 1:26 14:19 1:19 13:45 1:48 13:41 1:48 13:26 19:50 19:17 25:24 F/F 99

14 Jamie Miller Ian McCulloch Citroen C2R2 Max 1600cc 2 1:10 11:26 1:08 11:12 1:34 11:08 1:33 11:07 16:24 16:07 17:39 17:16 117:44 8 1

11 David McIntyre Paul Toner Citroen C2R2 1598cc 2 1:06 11:28 1:06 11:10 1:37 11:02 1:34 10:55 16:26 16:05 17:41 17:35 117:45 9 2

16 Jim McDowall Shona Hale Ford Escort Mk11 1600cc 2 1:08 11:40 1:04 11:17 1:35 11:21 1:38 11:40 F/F 99

38 Jamie Maclean Darren Clark Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 1:13 12:57 1:15 20:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99

41 Fraser Smith Philip Smith Honda Civic 1600cc 2 1:10 11:51 1:11 11:40 1:37 11:30 1:37 11:20 17:37 25:24 F/F 99

9 John Bradley Ryan Crozier Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 1:04 10:44 1:01 10:31 1:30 10:28 1:28 10:23 15:21 15:04 16:35 16:37 110:46 2 1

12 Michael Harbour Ian Macdougall Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 1:04 11:04 1:01 10:52 1:28 10:49 1:26 10:41 15:52 15:27 17:18 16:55 113:57 4 2

15 Graham Bruce David Aitken Ford Escort Mk 2 2000cc 3 1:07 11:29 1:06 11:12 1:34 10:55 1:30 10:48 16:26 15:48 17:18 17:22 116:35 7 3

26 Alister Watson Ian Murray Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 1:12 12:06 1:05 11:22 1:33 11:08 1:31 11:00 16:23 16:05 19:03 17:17 119:45 11 4

28 John Robertson Violet Kydd Ford Escort 1998cc 3 1:17 12:20 1:10 11:57 1:38 11:45 1:35 11:36 17:53 17:02 18:28 18:32 125:13 13 5

25 Chris Haw Russell Smith Peugeot 306 MAXI 1998cc 3 1:14 12:13 1:09 11:56 1:41 11:56 1:38 11:21 19:23 17:27 18:34 18:18 126:50 15 6

37 Philip Jeffress Kevin Philp Peugeot 206 1998cc 3 1:17 12:48 1:13 12:27 1:45 12:23 1:40 12:05 18:08 17:49 19:41 19:15 130:31 18 7

35 Craig MacIvor Sam Smith Honda Civic 1998cc 3 1:08 20:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99

10 Andy Horne Karen Horne Darrian T90 GTR 2500cc 4 1:04 10:54 1:01 10:42 1:30 10:41 1:26 10:24 15:42 15:22 16:47 16:36 112:09 3 1

6 Darren Nugent Peter Johnson Ford Escort 2500cc 4 1:10 11:16 1:06 10:53 1:34 10:45 1:32 10:40 15:56 15:38 16:57 17:10 114:37 5 2

23 Ben MacDowall Alison Horne BMW 130i 2996cc 4 1:08 20:00 1:07 11:22 1:33 11:12 1:30 10:57 16:23 16:05 17:39 17:15 126:11 14 3

3 Andrew Fraser Richard Walters Darrian T9V6 2998cc 4 1:02 20:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99

5 Greg Inglis Ian Parker Lotus Exige 2200cc 4 1:06 10:44 1:02 10:21 1:29 10:09 1:27 10:04 15:08 25:24 F/F 99

21 Kieran O'Kane Jane Nicol Opel Ascona 2500cc 4 1:11 11:23 1:06 11:29 1:34 11:19 1:32 10:53 16:05 15:54 17:25 F/F 99



32 Lorn MacFadyen Layla MacFadyen Ford Escort 2100cc 4 1:08 11:52 1:09 11:25 1:33 21:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99

1 Derek McGarrity Graham Henderson VW Polo gti 1600cc 5 0:59 10:06 0:57 9:53 1:21 9:52 1:19 9:40 14:36 14:23 15:39 15:33 104:18 1 1

8 Michael McGarrity Damian Garvey Hyundai i20 R5 1609cc 5 1:05 10:38 1:01 10:25 1:33 10:21 1:25 10:18 20:42 14:55 16:26 16:08 0:30 115:27 6 2

20 Keith Richardson Jackie Richardson Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 1:06 11:02 1:02 12:05 1:32 11:04 1:29 10:47 16:29 15:54 17:17 18:31 118:18 10 3

27 Bobby Macdonald Martin Maccabe Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 1:17 12:12 1:09 12:09 1:40 12:12 1:35 15:27 17:06 16:46 18:42 18:47 129:02 16 4

34 Craig Callander Ross Callander Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 1:10 12:51 1:08 13:46 1:35 12:08 1:33 12:17 17:49 16:57 18:52 19:03 129:09 17 5

2 Colin Gemmell Robert Wood VW Golf r7 1989cc 5 1:07 11:11 1:10 11:10 1:37 10:58 1:34 10:53 16:47 16:38 F/F 99

7 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning Ford Escort WRC 2000cc 5 1:03 10:26 1:01 11:09 1:30 21:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99



Dunfermline Car Club  - Mach1 Stages - 9-10 July 2022 - Times/Leaderboard 12
Results to date at: 11:36:37in car number order Positions after Stage 12

Car # SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Other O/A Car # Driver Codriver Class Total Diff

1 0:59 10:06 0:57 9:53 1:21 9:52 1:19 9:40 14:36 14:23 15:39 15:33 1 1 Derek McGarrity Graham Henderson 5 104:18
2 1:07 11:11 1:10 11:10 1:37 10:58 1:34 10:53 16:47 16:38 F/F 2 9 John Bradley Ryan Crozier 3 110:46 6:28
3 1:02 20:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 3 10 Andy Horne Karen Horne 4 112:09 1:23
5 1:06 10:44 1:02 10:21 1:29 10:09 1:27 10:04 15:08 25:24 F/F 4 12 Michael Harbour Ian Macdougall 3 113:57 1:48
6 1:10 11:16 1:06 10:53 1:34 10:45 1:32 10:40 15:56 15:38 16:57 17:10 5 6 Darren Nugent Peter Johnson 4 114:37 0:40
7 1:03 10:26 1:01 11:09 1:30 21:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 6 8 Michael McGarrity Damian Garvey 5 115:27 0:50
8 1:05 10:38 1:01 10:25 1:33 10:21 1:25 10:18 20:42 14:55 16:26 16:08 0:30 7 15 Graham Bruce David Aitken 3 116:35 1:08
9 1:04 10:44 1:01 10:31 1:30 10:28 1:28 10:23 15:21 15:04 16:35 16:37 8 14 Jamie Miller Ian McCulloch 2 117:44 1:09
10 1:04 10:54 1:01 10:42 1:30 10:41 1:26 10:24 15:42 15:22 16:47 16:36 9 11 David McIntyre Paul Toner 2 117:45 0:01
11 1:06 11:28 1:06 11:10 1:37 11:02 1:34 10:55 16:26 16:05 17:41 17:35 10 20 Keith Richardson Jackie Richardson 5 118:18 0:33
12 1:04 11:04 1:01 10:52 1:28 10:49 1:26 10:41 15:52 15:27 17:18 16:55 11 26 Alister Watson Ian Murray 3 119:45 1:27
14 1:10 11:26 1:08 11:12 1:34 11:08 1:33 11:07 16:24 16:07 17:39 17:16 12 30 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie 1 124:47 5:02
15 1:07 11:29 1:06 11:12 1:34 10:55 1:30 10:48 16:26 15:48 17:18 17:22 13 28 John Robertson Violet Kydd 3 125:13 0:26
16 1:08 11:40 1:04 11:17 1:35 11:21 1:38 11:40 F/F 14 23 Ben MacDowall Alison Horne 4 126:11 0:58
18 1:18 11:44 1:48 30:00 1:40 13:07 30:00 F/F 15 25 Chris Haw Russell Smith 3 126:50 0:39
20 1:06 11:02 1:02 12:05 1:32 11:04 1:29 10:47 16:29 15:54 17:17 18:31 16 27 Bobby Macdonald Martin Maccabe 5 129:02 2:12
21 1:11 11:23 1:06 11:29 1:34 11:19 1:32 10:53 16:05 15:54 17:25 F/F 17 34 Craig Callander Ross Callander 5 129:09 0:07
22 1:11 12:10 1:13 12:03 1:39 11:40 1:41 11:22 17:22 16:53 F/F 18 37 Philip Jeffress Kevin Philp 3 130:31 1:22
23 1:08 20:00 1:07 11:22 1:33 11:12 1:30 10:57 16:23 16:05 17:39 17:15 19 33 James Wilson Ian Wilson 1 131:17 0:46
24 1:08 20:00 30:00 30:00 1:35 11:43 1:35 21:00 17:37 F/F 20 31 Chris Johnson Stephen Lang 1 140:27 9:10
25 1:14 12:13 1:09 11:56 1:41 11:56 1:38 11:21 19:23 17:27 18:34 18:18 21 40 Steven Kilmurray Eamonn Kilmurray 1 142:04 1:37
26 1:12 12:06 1:05 11:22 1:33 11:08 1:31 11:00 16:23 16:05 19:03 17:17
27 1:17 12:12 1:09 12:09 1:40 12:12 1:35 15:27 17:06 16:46 18:42 18:47
28 1:17 12:20 1:10 11:57 1:38 11:45 1:35 11:36 17:53 17:02 18:28 18:32
30 1:13 12:24 1:10 11:55 1:34 11:49 1:34 11:31 17:26 17:03 18:40 18:28
31 1:24 13:33 1:19 13:20 1:48 13:13 1:48 13:00 20:11 19:20 21:04 20:27
32 1:08 11:52 1:09 11:25 1:33 21:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
33 1:17 13:02 1:13 12:33 1:44 12:24 1:40 12:18 18:20 18:05 19:26 19:15



Dunfermline Car Club  - Mach1 Stages - 9-10 July 2022 - Times/Leaderboard 12
Results to date at: 11:36:37in car number order Positions after Stage 12

Car # SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Other O/A Car # Driver Codriver Class Total Diff

34 1:10 12:51 1:08 13:46 1:35 12:08 1:33 12:17 17:49 16:57 18:52 19:03
35 1:08 20:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
37 1:17 12:48 1:13 12:27 1:45 12:23 1:40 12:05 18:08 17:49 19:41 19:15
38 1:13 12:57 1:15 20:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
39 1:26 14:19 1:19 13:45 1:48 13:41 1:48 13:26 19:50 19:17 25:24 F/F
40 1:23 14:14 1:20 13:30 1:48 13:23 1:48 13:17 20:18 19:11 20:54 20:58
41 1:10 11:51 1:11 11:40 1:37 11:30 1:37 11:20 17:37 25:24 F/F



DCC - Mach1 Stages - 09-10/07/2022 Retirements
No Driver Co-Driver Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Other Comment

2 Colin Gemmell Robert Wood 5 1:07 11:11 1:10 11:10 1:37 10:58 1:34 10:53 16:47 16:38 F/F Alternator
3 Andrew Fraser Richard Walters 4 1:02 20:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F Fire
5 Greg Inglis Ian Parker 4 1:06 10:44 1:02 10:21 1:29 10:09 1:27 10:04 15:08 25:24 F/F Lost Drive
7 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning 5 1:03 10:26 1:01 11:09 1:30 21:00 30:00 30:00 F/F Wheel Bearing

16 Jim McDowall Shona Hale 2 1:08 11:40 1:04 11:17 1:35 11:21 1:38 11:40 F/F Clutch
18 Cameron Craig Terry Mallin 1 1:18 11:44 1:48 30:00 1:40 13:07 30:00 F/F Oil Leak
21 Kieran O'Kane Jane Nicol 4 1:11 11:23 1:06 11:29 1:34 11:19 1:32 10:53 16:05 15:54 17:25 F/F
22 Andrew Blackwood Richard Stewart 1 1:11 12:10 1:13 12:03 1:39 11:40 1:41 11:22 17:22 16:53 F/F Gearbox
24 Christopher Smith Amy McCubbin 1 1:08 20:00 30:00 30:00 1:35 11:43 1:35 21:00 17:37 F/F Everything wrong
32 Lorn MacFadyen Layla MacFadyen 4 1:08 11:52 1:09 11:25 1:33 21:00 30:00 30:00 F/F Conrod
35 Craig MacIvor Sam Smith 3 1:08 20:00 30:00 30:00 F/F Engine Failure
38 Jamie Maclean Darren Clark 2 1:13 12:57 1:15 20:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F Rotar Arm
39 Claire Kilmurray Duncan Smith 1 1:26 14:19 1:19 13:45 1:48 13:41 1:48 13:26 19:50 19:17 25:24 F/F
41 Fraser Smith Philip Smith 2 1:10 11:51 1:11 11:40 1:37 11:30 1:37 11:20 17:37 25:24 F/F Driveshaft



DCC - Mach1 Stages - 09-10/07/2022 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

1 1 0:59 1 10:06 1 0:57 1 9:53 1 1:21 1 9:52 1 1:19 1 9:40 1 14:36 1 14:23 1 15:39 1 15:33
2 3 1:02 7 10:26 9 1:01 5 10:21 12 1:28 5 10:09 8 1:25 5 10:04 5 15:08 8 14:55 8 16:26 8 16:08
3 7 1:03 8 10:38 10 1:01 8 10:25 5 1:29 8 10:21 10 1:26 8 10:18 9 15:21 9 15:04 9 16:35 10 16:36
4 9 1:04 9 10:44 12 1:01 9 10:31 9 1:30 9 10:28 12 1:26 9 10:23 10 15:42 10 15:22 10 16:47 9 16:37
5 10 1:04 5 10:44 8 1:01 10 10:42 10 1:30 10 10:41 5 1:27 10 10:24 12 15:52 12 15:27 6 16:57 12 16:55
6 12 1:04 10 10:54 7 1:01 12 10:52 7 1:30 6 10:45 9 1:28 6 10:40 6 15:56 6 15:38 20 17:17 6 17:10
7 8 1:05 20 11:02 20 1:02 6 10:53 20 1:32 12 10:49 20 1:29 12 10:41 21 16:05 15 15:48 12 17:18 23 17:15
8 11 1:06 12 11:04 5 1:02 7 11:09 8 1:33 15 10:55 15 1:30 20 10:47 26 16:23 20 15:54 15 17:18 14 17:16
9 20 1:06 2 11:11 16 1:04 11 11:10 26 1:33 2 10:58 23 1:30 15 10:48 23 16:23 21 15:54 21 17:25 26 17:17
10 5 1:06 6 11:16 26 1:05 2 11:10 23 1:33 11 11:02 26 1:31 21 10:53 14 16:24 11 16:05 14 17:39 15 17:22
11 15 1:07 21 11:23 6 1:06 15 11:12 32 1:33 20 11:04 6 1:32 2 10:53 15 16:26 26 16:05 23 17:39 11 17:35
12 2 1:07 14 11:26 15 1:06 14 11:12 6 1:34 14 11:08 21 1:32 11 10:55 11 16:26 23 16:05 11 17:41 25 18:18
13 23 1:08 11 11:28 11 1:06 16 11:17 15 1:34 26 11:08 14 1:33 23 10:57 20 16:29 14 16:07 28 18:28 30 18:28
14 24 1:08 15 11:29 21 1:06 26 11:22 14 1:34 23 11:12 34 1:33 26 11:00 2 16:47 2 16:38 25 18:34 20 18:31
15 16 1:08 16 11:40 23 1:07 23 11:22 30 1:34 21 11:19 11 1:34 14 11:07 27 17:06 27 16:46 30 18:40 28 18:32
16 35 1:08 18 11:44 14 1:08 32 11:25 21 1:34 16 11:21 30 1:34 41 11:20 22 17:22 22 16:53 27 18:42 27 18:47
17 32 1:08 41 11:51 34 1:08 21 11:29 34 1:35 41 11:30 2 1:34 25 11:21 30 17:26 34 16:57 34 18:52 34 19:03
18 6 1:10 32 11:52 25 1:09 41 11:40 24 1:35 22 11:40 28 1:35 22 11:22 24 17:37 28 17:02 26 19:03 37 19:15
19 14 1:10 26 12:06 27 1:09 30 11:55 16 1:35 24 11:43 27 1:35 30 11:31 41 17:37 30 17:03 33 19:26 33 19:15
20 34 1:10 22 12:10 32 1:09 25 11:56 11 1:37 28 11:45 24 1:35 28 11:36 34 17:49 25 17:27 37 19:41 31 20:27
21 41 1:10 27 12:12 30 1:10 28 11:57 41 1:37 30 11:49 41 1:37 16 11:40 28 17:53 37 17:49 40 20:54 40 20:58
22 22 1:11 25 12:13 28 1:10 22 12:03 2 1:37 25 11:56 25 1:38 37 12:05 37 18:08 33 18:05 31 21:04
23 21 1:11 28 12:20 2 1:10 20 12:05 28 1:38 34 12:08 16 1:38 34 12:17 33 18:20 40 19:11 39 25:24
24 26 1:12 30 12:24 41 1:11 27 12:09 22 1:39 27 12:12 37 1:40 33 12:18 25 19:23 39 19:17
25 30 1:13 37 12:48 37 1:13 37 12:27 27 1:40 37 12:23 33 1:40 31 13:00 39 19:50 31 19:20
26 38 1:13 34 12:51 33 1:13 33 12:33 18 1:40 33 12:24 22 1:41 40 13:17 31 20:11 41 25:24



DCC - Mach1 Stages - 09-10/07/2022 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

27 25 1:14 38 12:57 22 1:13 31 13:20 25 1:41 18 13:07 31 1:48 39 13:26 40 20:18 5 25:24
28 28 1:17 33 13:02 38 1:15 40 13:30 33 1:44 31 13:13 40 1:48 27 15:27 8 20:42
29 27 1:17 31 13:33 31 1:19 39 13:45 37 1:45 40 13:23 39 1:48 24 21:00
30 37 1:17 40 14:14 39 1:19 34 13:46 31 1:48 39 13:41 18 30:00 38 30:00
31 33 1:17 39 14:19 40 1:20 38 20:00 40 1:48 32 21:00 38 30:00 32 30:00
32 18 1:18 23 20:00 18 1:48 18 30:00 39 1:48 7 21:00 32 30:00 7 30:00
33 40 1:23 24 20:00 24 30:00 24 30:00 38 30:00 38 30:00 7 30:00
34 31 1:24 35 20:00 35 30:00 35 30:00 3 30:00
35 39 1:26 3 20:00 3 30:00 3 30:00


